Maine law.
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132 PAY ROLL OF THE SENATE. 

CHAP. 249 PAY ROLL of the members and officers of the Senate of 
the sixty-fourth Legislature, at the session held at Augusta, 
commencing on the secoud day of J Ullllat'y, and ending on 
the thirteenth day of March, in the year of our Lot'd one 
thousand eight hundred and eighty-nine. 
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First, ..... Lucius H. Kendall ....... $150 80 $16[$166 
Robert W. Lord ......... 150 90 18 168 
Charles H. Frost ......... 150 100 20 170 

Second .... Ed ward Harding ......... 150 75 15 165 
Leander A. Poor ......... 150 115 23 173 
Cbarles F. Libby ......... 150 65 13 163 
Elias D. Freeman ........ 150 50 10 160 

Third ..... Eben E. Rand ........... 150 115 23 173 
James S. Wright ......... 150 100

1 

20 170 

Fourth .... Benjamin J. Hill .......•. 150 65 13 163 
Fmnk E. Sleeper ........ I 150' 75' 15 165 

Fifth ...... Edward 1. Merrill ........ 150 100
1 

20 170 
I 

Sixth ..... Benjamin F. Hinckley .... 150 65 13 163 

Seventh ... Herbert M. Heath ........ 15Q 10 2 152 
As President P1'O tem., 4 

vVilliam T. Haines ....... 150 20 4 154 

Eighth .... Sylvester J. vValton ....•. 150 45 9 159 

Ninth ..... Henry F. Daggett ........ 150 120 24 174 

Tenth ..... Henry Lord, President ... 300 75 15 315 
F. Marion Simpson ......• 150 70 14 164 
Erastus C. Ryder ........ 150 140 2tl 178 

As President pro tem., 4 

Eleventh .. Addison Austin .......... 150 75 15 165 

Twelfth ... Gel'shom F. Burgess ...... 150 105 21 171 
Edmund P. Walker ...... 150 115 23 173 



PAY ROLL OF THE SBNATE. 

MEMBERS OF THE SENATE-CONOLUDED. 
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Thirteenth, J otlathan C. Nickels ...... $150 75 $15 $165 

William Ii. Hunt ........ 150 80 16 166 

Fourteenth, Charles C. Burrill ........ 150 105 21 171 
Henry W. Sargent ....... 150 135 27 177 

Fifteenth .. Henry Nash ...........•. 150 290 58 208 
Elisha T. Holbrook ....... 150 200 40 190 

Sixteenth .. George W. Collins ....... 150 275 55 205 
Joseph A. Clark ......... 150 350 70 220 

Total for attendance ......................... $4,800 
Totalfor travel, 3,380 miles .......•........... 676 
Presidents,p1'o tem . •.• ..... , ..... ...•...... 8 

$5,484 

OFFICERS. 
OFFICE. 

21 Secretary .. Charles W. Tilden ........ 800 10 802 
Ass't Sec .. Kendall 11. Dunbar ....... 300 75 15 1 315 

For extra service, 75 
Messenger, Charles H. Lovejoy ....... 175 20 4 179 

For extra service, 60 
Ass't Mess. Ernest H. Wheeler .....•. 150 20 4 154 

For extra service, 60 
Folder ..... A. B. T. Chadbourne ..... 150 80 16 166 

For extra service, 60 
Ass'tFolder S. A. Holden .... ....... 150 135 27 177 

For extra service, 60 
Page ...... Llewellyn L. Miller ...... 10 85 17 27 
Page ...... Atwood "V. Spaulding, 100 350 70

1 

170 
For extra service, 45 

Reporter ... Frank A. Small ....... , .. 300 10 2 30~ 

Total attendance. . . .• . ...............••.... $2,135 
Total travel, 785 miles.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 157 
Total extra service. . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 360 

$2,652 
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Pay Roll of 
Senate, in ihvor. 

PAY ROLL OF THE SENATI<J. 

CHAPLAINS. 

RESIDENCE. NAMES. 

-------------------- ------
1 

Augusta ........ 1 

I 

1 

Rev. Dl' Ricker.. . . . . . . . . 2 2 4 
Rev. Mr. Sargent. ..... .. 4 2 8 

" Skeele > .. .. .. .. 2 2 4 
" Gwynne ....... 2 2 4 
" Jordan.. . . . . . . . 2 2 4 
" Pnlll1er... . . . . . .. 2 2 4 
" \"ThitnHtll. . . . . . . 2 2 4 
'( Fu Iler .. I • • • • • • 2 2 4 
., Jackson .. tl' • • • 2 2 4 

Rev. Fl'. Doherty....... 2 2 4 
Rev. Miss Pratt .. , . . . . . . . 1 2 2 

No. Augusta ... . Rev. MI'. Barber.. . . . . . . . 2 2 4 
Hallowell. ..... . " llolbrook . . . . . . 2 2 4 

" Chase. . . . . . . . . . 2 2 4 
Gardiner ...... . " Bass ........ t • • 2 2 4 

" Jenkins ...... w. 2 2 4 
" BeclllHn. . . . . . . . 2 2 4 
" Cook. . . . . . . . . . 1 2 2 

Bath .......... . " Ilanscolll. . . . . . . 1 2 2 
House Chaplain, " R,anclall ........ 1 9 2 18 

Extra fol' Chaplains,. 2 6 

Total for ChaPIHins,j-- --198 

RECAPITULATION. 
~lelllbers .............. " ................... . $5,484 

2,652 
98 

Officel's ...................................... . 
Chaplains ............................ '" ..... . 

$8,234 

Rcsolyc on the pay roll of the Senate. 

R&solved, That there be paid out of the treasury of Lhe 
state, to the severnl persons named in the foregoing pay roll, 
the SLlms set against their names respectively, amounting in 
the whole to the sum of eight thollsand two hundred and 
thirty-foul' dollars. 

Approyed ~Iarch 13, 1889. 


